

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
3 rd and final Bill of Construction work completed					
Name of work - Construction of Road and LT from Kageni to Sridipura under mrogsy (NDA)					
Agency - M/s Shallcon Construction					
Agreement No - 16/mrogsy/NDA/					
S34/2023-24					
Date of Commencement = 03/10/23					
Date of Completion = 02/10/24					

Date of Actual Completion = 30/09/24

Date of entry = 30/09/24

Final measurement ending

(i) in providing and fixing of Working Benchmark pillar do do all complete job

Qty nL P - 2 term 1/1 @ = 2 Nos

(ii) Reference pillar = 5 Nos

Qty nL P-1 2 term 1/1 @

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
3 rd and final Bill of Construction					
Work Completed.					
(All Qty in m ³)					

(1/1) (i) Paving and fixing of Work Reinforcement					
P-20 item - 1/1					
2 Nos @ 4606.19 / each =					9212
					2

(ii) Reinforce pillar					
P-20 item - 1/1					
5 Nos @ 2150.11 / each =					10751
					2

(2/2) Clearing and Grubbing of road land					
P-20 item - 2/2					
1.029 Ha @ 72697.86/Ha =					74806
					2

(3/3) Excavation for roadway in soil (Box Cutty)					
P-22 item 3/3					
58.05 m ³ @ 103.85/m ³ =					6028-
					2

(4/4) Construction of Embankment with mat obt from Box Cutty					
P-22 item 4/4					
34.83 m ³ @ 62.09 m ³ =					2163 =

Continuation

* 102960 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) Construction of Embankment with upper and - old - from					
Broom 1.1	100	m	lead		
P- 22	2400	-	5/5		
2637.03 m ³ @	176.27/m ³				464829=
(6/6) For 1000 m leg					
293.004 m ³ @	259.79/m ³				76120
(7/7) Construction of sub- grade and earth haul					
P- 30	2400	17/1			
2899.368 m ³ @	263.32/m ³				763462
(8/8) For ramp					
P- 22	2400	08/8			
131.25 m ³ @	263.32/m ³				34561=
(9/9) Construction of 453901					
P- 23 to 25	2400	9/9			
878.14 m ³ @	3596.91/m ³				3158591
(10/10) Foundation, large spreader & Compaction WBM gr III					
P- 25 to 27	2400	10/10			
413.406 m ³ @	5521.59/m ³				2282658

Continuation

2 6883181

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) Providing and applying primer coat (SS) do					
P-27, 28 item - 11/11					
4268.455 m ² @ 60.28/m ² = 257302					
(12/12) Providing and applying tack coat (RS) do do					
P-28 item - 12/12					
4268.455 m ² @ 20.73/m ² = 88485					
(13/13) Providing, laying & spreading uniform mix Seal Surface					
P-28, 29 item - 13/13					
4268.455 m ² @ 302.03/m ² = 1289201					
(14/14) Construction of un- reinforced RCC in over					
P-29 item - 14/14					
198.98 m ³ @ 9315.39 m ³ = 1853576					
(15/15) Laying Brick Soling (Hard Shouldering)					
P-29 item - 15/15					
155.6 m ² @ 498.01 m ² = 77192					

Continuation

Co 2 10448937

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(16/16) Roomtop and form kilometer stone					
P-29 stem-16/16					
3 Nos @ 4915.67 / each =					14747
					2
(17/17) 200 m stone					
5 Nos @ 816.36 / each =					4082
					2
(17/17) foundry and form of masonry Pyl-Sign Band					
P-31 stem-18/17					
4 Nos @ 11476.02 / each =					45904
					2
(18/18) Roomtop new letters and figures etc. etc					
P-31 stem 19/18					
44 ch @ 0.72 / ch =					32
					2
(19/19) foundry and form Boundary pillar					
P-31 stem 20/19					
24 Nos @ 665.3 / each =					15967
					2
(20/20) foundry and form of retro-ref-Sign Band					
P-31 stem-21/20					

Continuation

* 10529669

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
16 Nos @	4322.63				each = 69162
(ii) 600mm Circular					
6 Nos @	5764.26				each = 34586
(iii) 600mm x 450 mm rectangle					
6 Nos @	5616.69				each = 33700
(iv) 900mm side octagon					
2 Nos @	10179.95				each = 20360
(v) 900mm x 300mm Horizontal Marker					
12 Nos @	4510.51				each = 54126
(21/21) Boundary Road marker					
with Hot app. Thermo Comp.					
(By road)					
P-32 Item - 21/21					
253.63 m ³ @	784.74				1m ² = 199033
(22/22) Boundary Road					
marker with Hot app.					
Thermo Comp. cc road					
P-32 Item - 22/22					
68.0 m ² @	891.75				m ² = 60639
(23/23) Planting of tree					
by the roadside					

Continuation

2 11001275

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1-32	2	109	12	48.41	136077
109 Nos @ 1248.41/cu = 136077					2
25/34 Brick masonry cm					
(1:3) in parapet wall					
P-33	2	6.24	713.70	1/m ³	41893
6.24 m ³ @ 6713.70 /m ³ = 41893					2
26/35	2	26.0	535.14	1/m ²	13914
Providing m ₂₀ m architectural Coping					
P-33	2	26.0	535.14	1/m ²	13914
26.0 m @ 535.14 /m ² = 13914					2
27/36	2	43.52	221.44	1/m ²	9637
Plastering with cm (1:4) on Brick work					
P-33	2	43.52	221.44	1/m ²	9637
43.52 m ² @ 221.44 /m ² = 9637					2
28/37	2	15.66	383.28	1/m ³	6002
Earthwork m excavation for foundation					
P-8	2	15.66	383.28	1/m ³	6002
15.66 m ³ @ 383.28 /m ³ = 6002					2
29/38	2	2.85	7216.07	1/m ³	20565
Boundary m ₁₅ (1:2:5) as landly Grade					
P-8	2	2.85	7216.07	1/m ³	20565
2.85 m ³ @ 7216.07 /m ³ = 20565					2

Continuation

2 11229364

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(30/39) Provisionary PCC m ² in Substructure					
P-8 item - 3/39					
15.17 m ³ @ 8245.55/m ³					125085=
(31/40) Provisionary & larry NB Bottom of Hume pile					
P-8 item - 4/40					
7.50 m @ 3110.17/ton					23326=
(32/41) Painting on keratectural (Black & white strip)					
P-33 item - 28/41					
12.48 m ² @ 127.28/m ²					1588=

				113793632
Add 1% Labour cess = +				113794
Add 18% G.S.T. = +				2048285
Add Self charge fee = +				152256
				13693698=
				2292093=
Less provision permm				10316986=
				10316986=
				3376712=
Charged 50/11/24 52				CLP
				17/12/24

Continuation